© 2008, 2011, 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 1 of 3
Data Sheet
Gigabit Carrier Ethernet DWDM XPonder Card for
the Cisco ONS 15454 MSTP
The Cisco® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) features a radical
new approach to Ethernet over dense wavelength-division multiplexing (DWDM)
transport and aggregation. The Cisco ONS 15454 Gigabit Ethernet XPonder card
includes DWDM transmission functions and Layer 2 switching functions (Figure 1).

Card power draw with pluggable optics
● Typical
● Maximum
132W
137W
Operating Environment
Temperature 23 to 131°F (–5 to 55°C)
Humidity 5 to 95% noncondensing
© 2008, 2011, 2013 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public. Page 13 of 2
Table 4. Ordering Information (For pluggable software release support, please refer to
Part Number Description
15454-GE-XP= Ethernet 20-GE / 2-10GE Crossponder
15454-GE-XPE=1 20 GBE Enhanced Crossponder
ONS-XC-10G-xx.x=2 OC-192/STM64/10 Gigabit Ethernet, XFP, 15xx.xx (see Table 6), 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-EPxx.x=2 10G MR, XFP,Edge Performance 15xx.xx (see Table 6), 100 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-C= 10G Multirate Full C Band Tunable DWDM XFP, 50 GHz, LC
ONS-XC-10G-S1= 10 Gigabit SFP OC-192/STM-64/10 GE/10-Gbps Fibre Channel, 1310 SR-SM LC connectors
ONS-XC-10G-I2= XFP – OC192/STM64/10GE – 1550 IR/SH2 – SM LC
ONS-XC-10G-SR-MM= XFP – Ultra Short Reach MM – 10GE BASE SR
ONS-XC-10G-1470= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1470mn, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1490= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1490mn, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1510= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1510mn, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1530= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1530nm, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1550= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1550nm, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1570= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1570nm, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1590= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1590nm, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-XC-10G-1610= OC192/10GE/OTU2, CWDM, 1610nm, XFP C-Temp, 40km range
ONS-SE-ZE-EL= SFP – 10/100/1000 Ethernet BASE-T Multirate Copper RJ-45
ONS-SC-E3-T3-PW= SFP – E3/DS3 PDH over FE Pseudowire – Commercial Temp
ONS-SC-E1-T1-PW= SFP – E1/DS1 PDH over FE Pseudowire – Commercial Temp
ONS-SC-EoP1= SFP – FE over DS1/E1 – Commercial Temp
ONS-SC-EOP3= SFP – FE over DS3/E3 – Commercial Temp
ONS-SC-2G-xx.x= OC-48/STM-16, SFP, 15xx.xx, 100 GHz, LC
ONS-SC-Z3-1470= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1470 nm
ONS-SC-Z3-1490= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1490 nm
ONS-SC-Z3-1510= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1510 nm
ONS-SC-Z3-1530= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1530 nm
ONS-SC-Z3-1550= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1550 nm
ONS-SC-Z3-1570= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1570 nm
ONS-SC-Z3-1590= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1590 nm
ONS-SC-Z3-1610= SFP – OC-48/STM-16/GE, CWDM, 1610 nm
ONS-SE-G2F-LX= SFP – GE/1G-FC/2G-FC/HDTV – 1310 nm – SM – LC – Ext Temp
ONS-SI-GE-ZX= SFP – 1000BASE-ZX Gigabit Ethernet, 1550 nm, SM, I-Temp
ONS-SI-100-LX10= SFP – 100 Mbps Long Reach – 1310 nm – SM – LC, ITEMP
ONS-SI-100-FX= SFP – 100 Mbps Short Reach – 1310 nm – MM – LC, ITEMP
ONS-SE-GE-BXU= SFP – 1000BASE-BX U – GE Bidirectional Upstream – Ext Temp
ONS-SE-GE-BXD= SFP – 1000BASE BX D – GE Bidirectional Downstream Ext Temp
1. Requires Release 9.0 software.
2. xx.x wavelength noted in Table 2.